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BETTER POLICIES FOR BETTER LIVES



9:00 -8:30

9:00 - 10:00

11:00 - 11:30
11:30 - 1:00

1:00 - 2:30

2:30 - 3:30

9:00-8:30

10:30-9:00

10:45-10:30

12:15-10:45

12:30-12:15
2:00-12:30
3:00 - 2:00
9:00-8:30

11:00-9:00

11:15-11:00
12:45-11:15

Agenda

First Day
Registration
Opening - Discussion Session
Mayor of Madaba Municipality
Head of the Governorate Council
Director of a Governmental Department
Topics:
- Local Administration in Jordan
- Future scenarios for local administration
- Decentralization and its role in achieving accountability
- Decentralization and promoting political participation
- Decentralization and its role in promoting transparency
Coffee Break
The reality of local administration
(SWAT Analysis)
The relationship between elected and unelected councils and ways
to develop them

Lunch
Second Day
Registration

The reality of Governorates development
(Reality Analysis, Development challenges of transparency and
accountability / Framing challenges)

Coffee Break
Untraditional thinking methodologies to build development
solutions and enhance transparency, accountability and political
participation
Coffee Break
Community participation and its relationship in building the needs
assessment guide

Lunch

Third Day
Registration
Community participation in decision making and implementation -
forms of participation and tools for achieving transparency and
accountability
Coffee Break

Networking mechanisms with the local community and CSOs-
participatory decision-making



1:00-12:45 Coffee Break
2:30-1:00 Recommendations
3:30-2:30 Lunch






