

## The role of decentralization in achieving transparency, accountability and political participation

January  $14^{th} - 16^{th}$  2020 Madaba – Jordan





Agenda

Time	
Time Topic	
	First Day
9:00 -8:30	Registration
	Opening - Discussion Session Mayor of Madaba Municipality
	Head of the Governorate Council
	Director of a Governmental Department
9:00 - 10:00	Topics:
2100 20100	- Local Administration in Jordan
	- Future scenarios for local administration
	- Decentralization and its role in achieving accountability
	- Decentralization and promoting political participation
11:00 - 11:30	- Decentralization and its role in promoting transparency  Coffee Break
11.00 – 11.30	The reality of local administration
11:30 - 1:00	(SWAT Analysis)
1:00 – 2:30	The relationship between elected and unelected councils and ways
	to develop them
2:30 - 3:30	Lunch
	Second Day
9:00-8:30	Registration
	The reality of Governorates development
10:30-9:00	(Reality Analysis, Development challenges of transparency and accountability / Framing challenges)
10:45-10:30	Coffee Break
10.75-10.50	Untraditional thinking methodologies to build development
12:15-10:45	solutions and enhance transparency, accountability and political
	participation
12:30-12:15	Coffee Break
2 00 12 20	Community participation and its relationship in building the needs
2:00-12:30	assessment guide
3:00 - 2:00	Lunch
	Third Day
9:00-8:30	Registration
	Community participation in decision making and implementation -
11:00-9:00	forms of participation and tools for achieving transparency and
	accountability
11:15-11:00	Coffee Break
12:45-11:15	Networking mechanisms with the local community and CSOs-
	participatory decision-making

1:00-12:45	Coffee Break
2:30-1:00	Recommendations
3:30-2:30	Lunch

## مركز الحياة - راصد

هو مؤسسة مجتمـع مدني أردنيــة غير حكومية عمل فريقها منذ العام 2006 على مجموعة من البرامج التي تهدف إلى تعزيز المساءلة والحاكمية والمشاركة ونشـر ثقافة الحوار وتقبل الآخر، ضـمن إطار مبادئ الديمقراطية وحقــوق الإنسان وسيادة القانون مع الأخذ بعين الاعتبار إدمـــاج مفهـــوم النـــوع الاجتمـــــاعي فــي السياس\_ات والخطط العامة.

## مركز الحياة - راصد Hayat Center - RASED

Tel: +962 6 5377 330

Website: www.hayatcenter.org

www.facebook.com/HAYATCENTERJO

E-mail: info@hayatcenter.org

🔚 Fax: +962 6 5377 230

Website: www.rasedjo.org

www.facebook.com/rased.jordan

www.twitter.com/alhayatcenter





